Attachment 13
RESOLUTION: 2010- Page 1 of 3
A Resolution Certifying a Non-Ad Valorem Assessment Roll
Applicable to Improved Residential Real Property in The Glen at
Golden Eagle Subdivision to the Tax Collector.

WHEREAS, Section 197.3632(6), Florida Statues, specifically authorizes the collection of
special assessments to be amortized over a period of years, which Leon County elected to utilize
for the assessment applicable to improved residential real property in the The Glen at Golden Eagle
Subdivision service area; and

WHEREAS, Section 197.3632(5), Florida Statutes, requires the Chair of the Board of
County Commissioners to certify a non-ad valorem assessment roll on compatible electronic
medium to the Tax Collector by September 15th of each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Leon County, Florida, that:

The non-ad valorem assessment roll, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit
A, 1s hereby certified to the Tax Collector.

DONE AND ADOPTED by the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County,
Florida, this 13rd day of July, 2010.

LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:
ATTEST: Bob Rackleff, Chairman
Bob Inzer, Clerk of the Circuit Court 'BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BY:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY
LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:
Herbert W. A Thiele, Esq.
County Attorney




Exhibit A

Non-Ad Valorem Paving Assessment

The Glen at Golden Eagle

Property Owner
Jonathan Carrol Field

Ernest and Alice B. Sims

Joan T. Minor

Stephen & Constance Sklute
Richard N. & Elaine B. Mariscal
Sarah A. Curry & Paulo Andress Meneses
Gerald & Mary Lou Falls
Colleen Derrick

Gloria R, Stewart

Charles & Shelia Carroll

Luther W. & Cynthia Allen
Lawrence A. Daves & Impastato Angela
Christopher & S. J. Mason
William & Stefany Veliotis
Dolly Lenae Murillo

Michelle F. Harrison

William & T. L. Respress
Nancy E. Leyva

Vantage Partners, Inc.

Sandra Stubbs Bellamy

Danny E. & Wyndi L. Jeter
Catherine R. & P. P. Sanford
John S. & Elaine O. Rose
Jackson Jr. and Heidi Maynard
Thomas James & Mary Trimble
Dori L. & John W. Tuck
Anamaria Wiggington

Scott R. & Lisa M. Castro-Rowe
Lester D. & Cynthia M. Flowers
David R. & Desiree C. Guthrie

Parcel Number

140535 A0040
140535 A0060
140535 A0G70
140535 A0030
140535 A0110
140535 A0130
140535 A0180
140535 A0240
140535 A0260
140535 A0290

140535 A0310

140535 B0020
140535 B0030
140535 B0040
140535 B0050
140535 B0120
140535 BO130
140535 C0010
140535 C0070
140535 C0080
140535 C0100
140535 C0140
140535 C0160
140535 C0180
140535 C0240
140535 D0020
140535 D0040
140535 DOO6O
140535 D008
140535 E0040
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Annual Payment

21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
'21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34
21.34



Non-Ad Valorem Paving Assessment

Exhibit A

The Glen at Golden Eagle

Property Owner

Kathleen M. & Shaun Marshall
Vantage Partners, Inc.

Andrew F. & Kristina Durham

Pages:3

Parcel Number
140535 E0060
140535 E0070
140535 E0080

Count: 33
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Annual Payment
21.34
21.34
21.34

$704.22




